RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: IDR-117.2.US

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles A. Hatch, Kamika L. Fisher, Brent W. Thurgood, Robert Jeffrey Vincent and Timothy W. Mullins Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Novell, Inc.	
	Street Address: 1800 South Novell Place M/S H544	
	City: <u>Provo</u> State: <u>UT</u> Zip: <u>84606</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u>	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [X] Other – Correct Nature of conveyance on previously recorded cover sheet for assignment at reel 8649 and frames 0006-0009		
Execution Date: <u>July 24, 1997; July 28, 1007</u>		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)	
Serial No. 08/806,505, filed February 24, 1997 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	U.S. Patent 6,263,376	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 17. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Name: Joseph P. Mehrle Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 554020938	[]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
of the original document. Joseph P. Mchrle/Reg. No. 45,535 Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 04-13-2011 Date all number of pages including cover sheet: 5	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info		
and devaluation to be recorded with required cover short little	en namena wen mali k	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 026123 FRAME: 0816**

TRICK PTO-14 AUG 1-3 log 1997 To Ind Name able Commentation of Patents and Trademarks 100516	
Charles A. Hatch, Kamika L. Fisher, Brent W. Thurgood, Robert Jeffrey Vincent and Timothy W. Mullins Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Thus No Nature of Conveyance Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Declaration/Power of Attorney Execution Date: July 24, 1997; July 28, 1997	Street Address: Novell, Inc. Street Address: 122 East 1700 South City: Provo State: UT ZIP: 84606-6194 Additional name(6) & address(98) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being file together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/806-505	B. Patent No.(\$)
Nemes and address of pany to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Victor C. Moreno Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Yotal fee (37 CFR 9.41). \$ \$40.00
Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio ZIP: 45202	B Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signstum. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego. copy is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached
Victor C. Moreno - Reg. No. P40,732 Nama of Person Signing, Registration Number	Signature Cate Total Number of pages including cover sheet:
CERTIFICATE I hereby certify that this correspond United States Postal Service as addressed to the Assistant Commission	ndence is being deposited with the first class mail in an envelope

PATENT ♣→
REEL: 026123 FRAME: 0817

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS. WE, Charles A. Hatch, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1563 East 400 South. Springville, Utah; Kamika L. Fisher, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1127 North 140 East. Orem. Utah; Brent W. Thurgood, a citizen of the United States, residing at 839 South 950 East, Spanish Fork, Utah; Robert Jeffrey Vincent, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1438 W. CountryWood Lane, West Jordan, Utah; and Timothy W. Mullins, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1223 North 210 East, Orem. Utah (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a GENERIC RUN-TIME BINDING INTERPRETER, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States. Serial Number 08/806,505, on February 24, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Novell, Inc., of 122 East 1700 South, Provo, Utah 84606-6194, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States. together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS MEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, this 3/47 day of 4/10. 1997.

Romany Files

protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHL the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

21 1/1/11

Dated: Z9 Svey 77	Manly Hetell
,	Charles A. Hatch
STATE OF Wah	AND MARKET TO AND
COUNTY OF MALL	My Comm C-pices Jun 12, 1901 12 Sept 100 Sout, 45-13 Track UT sugge
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2^4 day of $\sqrt{}$	Notary Public
Dated:	Kamika L. Fisher
STATE OF Wah	The second secon
COUNTY OF Utah	My College 1 12 25 cm 12, 2001
Swom to and subscribed before me this $\frac{24}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{}$	why- 1997. Hotary Public

REEL: 026123 FRAME: 0819

Dated: 7/28/97	Brent W. T	Thurgood fee and the second
STATE OF WIAL)	
COUNTY OF Hah) SS:)	The second secon
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29	day of They They Notary Put	1997.
Dated: 7/24/97	Robert Jef	frey Vincent
STATE OF Utah)) SS:)	12 2 2 2 1 700 September 12 2 200 1
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2^{l}	day of July, Notary Pub	1997.
Dated: 7/24/97	Timothy W	L. Mullins
STATE OF Hat COUNTY OF Utal Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24	day of July	My Committee of the 12, 1000 in the 12 of the
	Notary Publ	2 Common Toler

0157673.01

REEL: 026123 FRAME: 0820